PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas Ugolin	09/22/2010
Denis Menut	10/21/2010
Julien Le Meur	09/23/2010
Nadine Coulon	10/21/2010
Sylvie Chevillard	10/27/2010
Emilie Bosc	10/27/2010
Jean-Marc Joseph Desaulniers	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc Batiment "Le Ponant D"	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045636-5147

PATENT

REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0618

\$40.00

501398390

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Smyth
Total Attachments: 4 source=045636-5147_Assign-01062011#pa source=045636-5147_Assign-01062011#pa source=045636-5147_Assign-01062011#pa source=045636-5147_Assign-01062011#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0619

7, rue de la Gambade 91410 DOURDAN France

(P)

F263/266US

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: Method and device for high speed quantitative measurement of biomolecular targets on or in biological analysis medium for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States ______, (Application No. _______); and Letters Patent on WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment «Le Ponant D» 75015 PARIS France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/933,350 , filed on 09/17/2010) the filing application number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s). Date Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Assignor's Signature e2/9/10 **UGOLIN Nicolas** Citizenship Address: French 93, rue Réaumur 75002 PARIS France Date Full Name of Second Assignor: 8/16/26 **MENUT Denis** Citizenship Address: French 2. rue Denfert-Rochereau 94000 CRETEIL France Date 23/09/10 Assignor's Signature Full Name of Third Assignor: LE MEUR Julien Citizenship Address: 24, rue Coteau de Keramperchec 29930 PONT-AVEN France French Assignor's Signature Date Full Name of Fourth Assignor: 21/10/2010 **COULON Nadine** Citizenship Address:

> PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0620

French

Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date 24 10 2010
CHEVILLARD Sylvie	Christle	
Address:		Citizenship
9, rue Danton 94270 LE KREMLIN-BI	ICETRE France	French
Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date 2210 2010
	Masc	
BOSC Emilie	000	
Address:	-	Citizenship
7bis rue de Pierrellais 92260 FONTEN	AY-AUX-ROSES France	French
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
DESAULNIERS Jean-Marc Joseph		
Address:		Citizenship
9 ter rue de l'IC 22520 BINIC France		Canada

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0621 (B)

F263/26015

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named in	nventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assigno	r(s)], have made an invention entitled:
Method and device for high speed quan	ntitative measurement of biomolecular tar	rgets on or in biological analysis medium
for which I/WE executed an application for I Letters Patent on	United States Letters Patent concurrently her, (Application No	rewith; or filed an application for United States); and
FRANCE whose post office address is 25, 1	rue Leblanc Bâtiment «Le Ponant D» 750 right, title, and interest in and to this inver	CRGIES ALTERNATIVES, a corporation of 015 PARIS France (hereinafter referred to as nation, the application for United States Letters
acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sol the assignee, its lawful successors and assign all divisions, and continuations thereof, and	ld, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do as, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in all Letters Patent of the United States where the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	the receipt of which from assignee is hereby to hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto an and to this invention and this application, and nich may be granted thereon, and all reissues temarks of the United States to issue all Letters ams of this Assignment;
successors and assigns, any facts known to N when called upon to do so, execute and deliv assignee, its successors and assigns, execute do everything possible to aid assignee, its suc	ME/US respecting this invention and testify yer all papers that may be necessary or desire all divisional, continuation, and reissue app accessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	consideration, communicate with assignee, its in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers able to perfect the title to this invention in said lications, make all rightful oaths and generally roper patent protection for this invention in the rs shall be borne by the assignee, its successors
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and this application, to insert here in parenthese date and application number of said application when IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE	known.	d in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in, filed on) the filing
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
UGOLIN Nicolas		
Address: 93, rue Réaumur 75002 PARIS Franc	ce	Citizenship French
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
MENUT Denis		
Address:		Citizenship
2, rue Denfert-Rochereau 94000 CRE		French
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
LE MEUR Julien		
Address:		Citizenship
24, rue Coteau de Keramperchec 299	30 PONT-AVEN France	French
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:		
	Assignor's Signature	Date
COULON Nadine	Assignor's Signature	Date
COULON Nadine Address:	Assignor's Signature	Date Citizenship

-AM

PATENT

REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0622

Fi Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
CHEVILLARD Sylvie		
Address:		Citizenship
9, rue Danton 94270 LE KREMLIN	BICETRE France	French
Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
BOSC Emilie		
Address:		Citizenship
7bis rue de Pierrellais 92260 FONTE	ENAY-AUX-ROSES France	French
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Assignor's Signature	December 15th 2010
DESAULNIERS Jean-Marc Josep	h	
Address:		Citizenship
9 ter rue de l'IC 22520 BINIC France	•	Canada

JRQ.

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0623